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Administrative Staff for Medicine Clerkship 

Loyola University Medical Center 
2160 S 1st Ave 
Maywood, IL 60153 
 
Clerkship Director 
Room 7612 
 
Assistant Clerkship Director 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Monica Edwards, MD, MPH 
mredwards@lumc.edu  

 
Claire Schnell, MD, MS 
claire.schnell@lumc.edu   

 
 
 
 

(708)216-8757  
 
 

(708)216-8757  

Medicine Education Coordinator 
 

Vivian Ortiz 
SSOM – 300 
vortiz4@luc.edu  

(708) 216-4813 
 

Affiliate Hospital Contacts 

Edward Hines, Jr. VA Hospital 
5000 5th Ave 
Bldg. 200 - Room 1446 
Hines, IL 60141 
 
Site Director 
 
 
Asst. Site Director 

 
 
 
 
 
Amit Dayal, MD 
amit.dayal@va.gov 

 
David Smith, MD 
david.smithda3fb@va.gov  

 
 
 
 
 

Pager (708) 988-0255 
 

          

Coordinator 
 

Michael Searles 
michael.searles@va.gov  
 

Lisa Ann S. Harder-Barretto 
LisaAnn.Harder-Barretto@va.gov 

(708) 940-6234 
Fax: (708) 202-2195 

 
(708)202-8387 

Ext 27062 
Naples Community Healthcare System 

NCH Downtown/Baker Hospital 
350 7th Street North 
Naples, FL 34102 
 
Site Director 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Alimer Gonzalez, MD 
alimer.gonzalez@nchmd.org  

 

 
 
 
 
 

(305)519-9786 
 

Education Program Coordinator Teena Geiger 
teena.geiger@nchmd.org   

 

(239)624-0030 
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